Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal

Project Title:				
Lead Agency:		Contact P	Person:	
Mailing Address:		Phone:		
City:	Zip:	County:		
Project Location: County:				
Cross Streets:				Zip Code:
Longitude/Latitude (degrees, minutes and seconds):			" W Total Act	res:
Assessor's Parcel No.:				Base:
Within 2 Miles: State Hwy #:		1 wp		
Airports:				
All ports.				
Document Type:				
CEQA: NOP Draft EIR	NEPA	: NOI		Joint Document
☐ Early Cons ☐ Supplement/Su	ıbsequent EIR	☐ EA		Final Document
Neg Dec (Prior SCH No.)		Draft EIS		Other:
Mit Neg Dec Other:		☐ FONSI		
Local Action Type:				
Local Action Type:	, – – –	vzone	_	7 Annovation
☐ General Plan Update ☐ Specific Plan ☐ General Plan Amendment ☐ Master Plan		ezone rezone	Ļ	Annexation Redevelopment
		se Permit	F	Coastal Permit
Community Plan Site Plan		and Division (Subdi	ivision, etc.)	Other:
Development Type:				
Residential: Units Acres	_			
	Employees	Transportation: T		
		Mining: M Power: T	Iineral	MW
Industrial: Sq.ft. Acres		Power: Ty Waste Treatment: Ty	ype	MW MGD
Recreational:		Hazardous Waste:Type MGD		
Water Facilities:TypeMGD		Other:		
Project Issues Discussed in Document:				
Aesthetic/Visual Fiscal		eation/Parks		Vegetation
Agricultural Land Flood Plain/F	—	ols/Universities		Water Quality
Archael spice / (Historical Coolegie) (Spi	<u> </u>	Septic Systems		Water Supply/Groundwater
☐ Archeological/Historical ☐ Geologic/Sei ☐ Biological Resources ☐ Minerals		er Capacity Erosion/Compaction		Wetland/Riparian Growth Inducement
☐ Coastal Zone ☐ Minerals ☐ Noise		Erosion/Compaction		Growth Inducement Land Use
		c/Hazardous		Cumulative Effects
☐ Economic/Jobs ☐ Public Service		ic/Circulation		Other:
	— -			

Rolling Meadow Ranch, LLC – Project Description Notice of Completion (NOC) November 30, 2020

Six Conditional Use Permits for 5.73 acres of mixed light cultivation and processing facilities located in five distinct cultivation areas. The proposed cannabis operation will be primarily located on APNs 217-181-028 and 217-201-001. Cultivation would occur in 16 greenhouses. Operations would occur year-round and there will be a maximum of four cultivation cycles annually. Annual water use is approximately 4,628,200 gallons. Water will be provided by three existing wells. There will be 320,000 gallons of hard-sided tank storage that will store rain from rooftop runoff. Processing, including drying, curing and trimming, will take place on site within 5 proposed processing structures totaling 33,750 square feet. There will be a maximum of 30 employees during peak operations. The proposed project includes development of power from P. G. & E. The overall development will total 8.50 acres. The project is accessed by McCann Road using the McCann Bridge. Approximately 5 miles of private ranch roads will be used to access cultivation areas. At the property entrance, employees will park their vehicles and an electric bus or similar type vehicle will be used to transport employees to the cultivation and processing areas. Secondary access through Alderpoint Road will be utilized during the rainy season when the low-water bridge is not in use.

Reviewing Agencies Checklist

Phone:		
City/State/Zip:		
Address:		
Applicant:		
Ending Date		
ncy)		
Other:		
Other:		
Othory		
Water Resources, Department of		
Toxic Substances Control, Department of		
Tahoe Regional Planning Agency		
SWRCB: Water Rights		
SWRCB: Water Quality		
SWRCB: Clean Water Grants		
State Lands Commission		
Santa Monica Mtns. Conservancy		
San Joaquin River Conservancy		
San Gabriel & Lower L.A. Rivers & Mtns. Conservancy		
S.F. Bay Conservation & Development Comm.		
Resources Recycling and Recovery, Department of		
Resources Agency		
Regional WQCB #		
Public Utilities Commission		
Pesticide Regulation, Department of		
Parks & Recreation, Department of		
Office of Public School Construction		

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.